TOWN OF AMHERST PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Application for Rezoning

For Official Use
File #: Acreage Fee $

Address Verified by Application Received
Assessor's Office by Planning Department

VERIFIEDBY  DATE ACCEPTEDBY DATE
Materials Checked by Materials & Fee Paid
Zoning Enforcement to Town Clerk
Officer ACCEPTED BY DATE

CHECKEDBY  DATE
Fill In
Applicable Fees

2 ACRES OR LESS $1,250.

2-20 ACRES
$1,250 + $250/acre or fraction

thereof over 2 acres (fractions of an acre
to be counted as 1 acre)

21 - 30 ACRES
$5,700 + $150/acre or fraction
thereof over 21 acres (fractions of an acre
to be counted as 1 acre)

OVER 30 ACRES
$6,900 +$75/acre or fraction
thereof over 30 acres (fractions of an acre
to be counted as 1 acre)

Request for Relief of / Change to Conditions

of Zoning Approval $1,200.
AFFIDAVIT FEE FOR PUBLIC HEARING - $16.
TOTAL FEE: $

Town of Amherst Planning Department 5583 Main Street Williamsville New York 14221
(716) 631-7051 Fax (716) 631-7153 Web www.amherst.ny.us



APPLICATION FOR REZONING (con't) Page 2

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT

1. Petitioner:

Name:;
Address:

City State Zip Code

716-310-1809

Phone: Fax

E Mail ebennett9873@gmail.com

2. The undersigned hereby petitions the Honorable Town Board to rezone the following
described property:

From: > District

To: R3 District

3. Street address of land to be rezoned: (must be verified by Town Assessor’s Office)
95 Snowberry La
SBL #: 28.00-2-46.111

4. Area of land to be rezoned (in acres): 1.00

5. Owner of Land:

Name- Richard Jacobs

Ad dress:75 Snowberry

East Amherst NY 14051
City State Zip Code

716-628-1322
Phone: 6-628-13

6. Representative (Architect, Engineer, Landscape Architect, Surveyor or Attorney):

. Eric Bennett
Name:

Address:

76 Alran Dr

Williamsville NY 14221
City State Zip Code

716-310-1809

Phone: Fax

E Mail:

ebennett9873@gmail.com

Town of Amherst Planning Department 5583 Main Street Williamsville New York 14221
(716) 631-7051 Fax (716) 631-7153 Web www.amherst.ny.us
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Eric Bennett
Eric Bennett

Eric Bennett
76 Alran Dr

Eric Bennett
Williamsville

Eric Bennett
716-310-1809

Eric Bennett
ebennett9873@gmail.com
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APPLICATION FOR REZONING (con’'t) Page 3

7.

10.

11.

Petitioner’s interest in property

X Option to purchase

Owner
Other (explain)

The following are all others having an interest in this application and join herein with the
petitioner named above: (describe extent of interest; attach sheets as needed)

None

Attach Survey and Legal description of land to be rezoned. The Survey must be prepared
by a New York State Licensed Land Surveyor. See Exhibit “3”

Said property has the following deed restrictions or_covenants: (attach copy)

Liber Page

Information on proposed project:

Description of the character of the proposed development:
The proposed lot will consist of two single family residential dwellings

Rationale for rezoning request:

1. Why was this site chosen? Its proximity to existing neighborhoods and access to

utilities make it ideal for splitting and building a sigle-family home, aligning with local

housing needs

2. Why cannot land be used with the existing zoning? The land can not be used for

residential development or lot splitting under its current agricultural zoneing because

it restricts such uses, requiring rezoning to a residential classification to permit building

a house and diving the lot

3. How will this rezoning impact surrounding properties?
The surrounding properties consist of single family dwellings. The proposed rezoning

to accommodate the project is consistent with the surrounding area.

4. How will this rezoning impact the school system .The project will generate annual

school taxes for the school district with out creating a substantial demand for

educational services

Town of Amherst Planning Department 5583 Main Street Williamsville New York 14221

(716) 631-7051; Fax: (716) 631-7153; Web: www.amherst.ny.us
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          X
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None

Eric Bennett
The proposed lot will consist of two single family residential dwellings

Eric Bennett
    Its proximity to existing neighborhoods and access to

Eric Bennett
utilities make it ideal for splitting and building a sigle-family home, aligning with local

Eric Bennett
housing needs

Eric Bennett
The land can not be used for

Eric Bennett
residential development or lot splitting under its current agricultural zoneing because

Eric Bennett
it restricts such uses, requiring rezoning to a residential classification to permit building 

Eric Bennett
a house and diving the lot

Eric Bennett
The surrounding properties consist of single family dwellings. The proposed rezoning 

Eric Bennett
to accommodate the project is consistent with the surrounding area. 

Eric Bennett
The project will generate annual 

Eric Bennett
school taxes for the school district with out creating a substantial demand for 

Eric Bennett
educational services

Eric Bennett
See Exhibit “3”


APPLICATION FOR REZONING (con't) Page 4

12. Quantitative Data:

2

A. Total # of dwelling units
B. Distribution of dwelling units by type Single Family
C. Gross Residential Density per acre 2 dwellings per 20,000sq ft
D. Total amount of Open Space .75 acres
E. Proposed Non-Residential Floor AreaNOne
13. Development Schedule:
Start Winter 2025
Finish Summer 2026

Stages (# of) !

14. If

any portion of the proposed development is planned to be sold or leased, please

The ?ot after rezoned will be sold to Eric Bennett to build two single family homes

OREDSRAGH BUOSISHR, ANd ApAntsnance reyisions (If applicable):

16. B

asis for Findings (Sec. 8-3-5 of the Town Zoning Code) (Attach sheets and

supplemental materials as necessary.)

A.

The proposed zoning and development plan must be generally consistent with the
policies of the Comprehensive Plan and the Town Zoning Ordinance.

1. State in detail why the proposed zoning is consistent with the adopted Town of
Ambherst Bicentennial Comprehensive Plan. Cite specific sections, maps, and/or figures
in the Plan that support the proposed zoning at this location (The Comprehensive Plan
document is available at the Planning Department, Town Clerk’s Office, Amherst
libraries, or at www.amherst.ny.us). Add sheets as needed.

See Exhibit "4"

Town of Amherst Planning Department 5583 Main Street Williamsville New York 14221
(716) 631-7051; Fax: (716) 631-7153; Web: www.amherst.ny.us
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2 dwellings per 20,000sq ft

Eric Bennett
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Eric Bennett
None

Eric Bennett
Winter 2025

Eric Bennett
Summer 2026

Eric Bennett
1

Eric Bennett
The lot after rezoned will be sold to Eric Bennett to build two single family homes 

Eric Bennett
Landcaping will be owned by the Applicant and privately managed

Eric Bennett
See Exhibit "4"


APPLICATION FOR REZONING (con’t) Page 5§

2. Pursuant to NYS Town Law Section 272a(11), "All Town land use regulations must be in
accordance with a comprehensive plan adopted pursuant to this Section.” The Amherst
Town Board adopted the Bicentennial Comprehensive Plan pursuant to NYS Town Law
272 on January 2, 2007. If the rezoning is approved, the Town Board may require the
Plan to be amended, as applicable.

Cite all text, maps, or figures that must be amended to support the proposed zoning at
this location (attach pages as necessary) and provide detailed suggested amendments.

See

3. State why the proposed zoning is consistent with intent and objectives (Sec. 1-2-2) of
the Zoning Ordinance:

See

B. Adequate Services and Utilities are available or are proposed to be made available
with the construction of the development:

Property is within the Consolidated Sanitary Sewer District of Amherst

Sanitary Sewer

Storm Sewer/Drainage Storm sewer located in front of the property on Snowberry

1.

2.

3 Water Property is within ECWA Lease-

4 Other Gas, electric, and telecommunucation utilities are all availanle on Snowberry

C. Compatibility with the present zoning and conforming uses of nearby property and
with the character of the neighborhood:

See

D. Suitability of the subject property for uses permitted by the current versus the

proposed district:
See

E. Whether the proposed change tends to improve the balance of uses, or meets a
specific demand in the Town:

See

Town of Amherst Planning Department 5583 Main Street Williamsville New York 14221
(716) 631-7051; Fax: (716) 631-7153; Web: www.amherst.ny.us
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Property is within the Consolidated Sanitary Sewer District of Amherst

Eric Bennett
 Storm sewer located in front of the property on Snowberry

Eric Bennett
Gas, electric, and telecommunucation utilities are all availanle on Snowberry

Eric Bennett
Property is within ECWA Lease-Managed District

Eric Bennett
See Exhibit "4"

Eric Bennett
See Exhibit "4"

Eric Bennett
See Exhibit "4"

Eric Bennett
See Exhibit "4"

Eric Bennett
See Exhibit "4"
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17.  The petitioner encloses herewith the sum of $1,265.00 to pay the fee, and consents to the
placement of a sign(s) at the described location identifying this request for a period of time to be
determined by the Town Clerk.

18.  The undersigned certifies that all information required to be disclosed pursuant to Section 809 of
the General Municipal Law (see below) is as follows:

The undersigned swears or affirms that all statements made herein are true, that all drawings submitted

correctly show the situation involved in this petition.

1h Signature of Petitioner
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 é‘ day of g e@f (’,m/;f/

o
Notary Public, ZH\M ‘5%%,/\};}@( (ik

Notary Publi¢ sate of Florida |,

’ Bruce Adiar 142'
My Commission HH 855 :
W Expires 3/24/2028 R

1. Every application, petition or request submitted for a variance, amendment, change of zoning,
approval of a plat, exemption from a plat or official map, license or permit, pursuant to the provision of any
ordinance, local law, rule or regulation constituting the zoning and planning regulations of a municipality
shall state the name, residence and the nature and extent of the interest of any state office or any office or
employee of such municipality or of a municipality of which such municipality is a part, in the person,
partnership or association making such application, petition or request (hereinafter called the applicant) to
the extent known to such applicant.

N.Y.S. General Municipal Law - Section 809 Disclosure in certain applications:!

2. For the purpose of this section an officer or employee shall be deemed to have an interest in the

applicant when he, his spouse, or their brothers, sisters, parenis, children, grandchildren, or the spouse of
any of them

(a) is the applicant, or

(b) is an officer, director, partner or employee of the applicant, or

(c) legally or beneficially owns or controls stock of a corporate applicant or is a member of a
partnership or association applicant, or

(d) is a party to an agreement with such an applicant, express or implied, whereby he may receive
any payment or other benefit, whether or not for services rendered, dependent or contingent
upon the favorable approval of such applicant, petition or request.

3. In the county of Nassau the provisions of subdivisions one and two of this section shall also apply
to a party officer. “Party Officer" shall mean any person holding any position or office, whether by
election, appointment or otherwise, in any party as defined by subdivision four or section two of the
election law.

4, Ownership of less than five per cent of the stock of a corporation whose stock is listed on the New
York or American Stock Exchanges shall not constitute an interest for the purposes of this section.

5. A person who knowingly and intentionally violates this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor.

Current flanaing/F les/Apglication Forms 2019/Rezoning Application Form 2013

REVISED February 2021

Town of Amherst Planning Department 5583 Main Street Willamsville New York 14221
(716) 631-7051; Fax: (716) 631-7163; Weh: www.amherst.ny.us
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Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part | based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 — Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
Eric Bennett

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map

95 Snowberry Lane (SLB No. 28.00-2-46. 111) Town Of Amherst- Erie County

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

The proposed project (“action”) coscists of the development of the 1 acre project site at 95 Snowberry
lane (“Project Site”) as a 2 story single family building. The proposed action has been defined broadly to
include all required discretionary approvals and permits required from the Town’s municipals boards
including rezoning of the Project site from RA to R-3 by the Town Board. The project will not result in
any potential significant adverse environemental impacts and that the issuance of the negative
declatation is both appropriate and justified.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone716 -310-1809
Eric Bennett -
E-Mail:
Address:
76 Alran Dr
itvw/PO: . tate: Code:
\f/llmamsvnle NSYa 14?221
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that m |:|
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: D
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? t acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? ) acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned 1
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:

[JUrban [] Rural (non-agricutture) ] Industrial [] Commercial £ Residential (suburban)

[ Forest ] Agriculture [J Aquatic [] Other(Specify):
[] parkland
Page 1 of 3 SEAF 2019


Eric Bennett
Eric Bennett

Eric Bennett
95 Snowberry Lane (SLB No. 28.00-2-46.111) - Town Of Amherst- Erie County

Eric Bennett
The proposed project (“action”) coscists of the development of the 1 acre project site at 95 Snowberry lane (“Project Site”) as a 2 story single family building. The proposed action has been defined broadly to include all required discretionary approvals and permits required from the Town’s municipals boards including rezoning of the Project site from RA to R-3 by the Town Board. The project will not result in any potential significant adverse environemental impacts and that the issuance of the negative declatation is both appropriate and justified.    

Eric Bennett
716-310-1809

Eric Bennett
Eric Bennett

Eric Bennett
    76 Alran Dr

Eric Bennett
Williamsville

Eric Bennett
NY

Eric Bennett
  14221

Eric Bennett
      1

Eric Bennett
      .25

Eric Bennett
       1 

Eric Bennett
x

Eric Bennett
        x

Eric Bennett
        x


5. Is the proposed action,

N/A

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

L0 8

L1

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?

YES

[

7. s the site of the proposed action located in, ot does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?

If Yes, identify:

<
V2]

E

[]

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b.  Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢.  Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

o
72

E

N

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

s e 3 01800 &

<
es]
17

[]

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water: D
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district NO

which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. s the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

[
es]
w2

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

[f Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

NO

[l
j{miE

Page 2 of 3
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713 1dennfy the typical habitat types that vccur on. ot are likely to be found on the project site. C heck all that apply:

| shoreline [ Forest [] Agniculturabgrasslands [ Early mid-successional
% [COwetland [ Urban [X] Suburban

L”- 0 ~ « . . - . . -

| 15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or
‘I Federal government as threatened or endangered?
i

YES

O

16 1sthe pro_j_ezl site located in the 100-year flood plan?

<

ES

[x]

{
|
I
| 17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge. either from point or non-point sources”?
| If Yes,

a.  Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties”?

b Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
1f Yes, briefly describe:
__ There will be a storm drain receivers in the back of each property that connectstothemain
storm drain at the street on snowberry lane. The main drain pipe will divide the lot in half going to the street.

<

ES

==

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes. describe:

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that woukd result in the impoundment of water NO | YES
or other liquids {e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain the pwrpose and size of the impoundment: ]Z] D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste NO | YES
management factlity?
If Yes. describe: E D
20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

x]

[

MY KNOWLEDGE

[ CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF

Applicant/sponsor/name: Eric Bennett Date: 7127125

Signature: ... @A Title:

[ PRINT FORM | P b 3
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Disclaimer:  The EAF Mapper is a screening tool intended to assist
project sponsors and reviewing agencies in preparing an environmental
assessment form (EAF). Not all questions asked in the EAF are
answered by the EAF Mapper. Additional information on any EAF
question can be obtained by consulting the EAF Workbooks. Although
the EAF Mapper provides the most up-to-date digital data available to
DEC, you may also need to contact local or other data sources to
confirm data provided by the Mapper or to obtain data not provided by
the Mapper.
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Part 1/ Question 7 [Critical Environmental  No
Area]

Part 1 / Question 12a [National or State No
Register of Historic Places or State Eligible
Sites]

Part 1 / Question 12b [Archeological Sites] No

Part 1 / Question 13a [Wetlands or Other Digital mapping data are not available or are incomplete. Refer to EAF
Regulated Waterbodies] Workbook.

Part 1 / Question 15 [Threatened or No
Endangered Animal]

Part 1 / Question 16 [100 Year Flood Plain]  Yes
Part 1 / Question 20 [Remediation Site] No

Short Environmental Assessment Form - EAF Mapper Summary Report



TOWN OF AMHERST
State Environmental Quality Review
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT FORM
-- ADDENDUM --

1. For each applicable category of proposed new structures, including additions to existing structures, provide the
following information for all soil types on the project site¢ording to Soil Survey of Erie County, NY; Table 11,
Building Site Development, pp 294-305):

i Shallow Dwellings without Dwellings with | Small commercial| Local roads and
Cheektowaitisaefime sandy excavations basements basements buildings streets

IanC{S&CII loamy fine
sand ((‘.v)

2. If the Soil survey indicates either OsevereO or OmoderateO suitability for the proposed types of construction, a
geotechnical and hydrological analysis based on one test per 3.5 acres of project area must be provided (per Town
Board resolution, 3/17/03, amended 6/16/03).

Geotechnical report attached X

Not applicable

3. Is your property located: On Youngs Road between Dodge and Klein Roads? * <H/X 1R
2Q: KB URHZHR6IQEUW UDG2DVRRG5G © <H/X 1R

If so, the property may be within an area of the Town that is affected by a moratorium on connections to the
sanitary sewer system.

4. $ UHWHHDOMDLHGDNRQY/RQWHVIMI RMLYSIRMAV - © <H/X 1R

5. Location and size of real property owned by petitioner within one (1) mile of subject proposal:
95 Snowberry Lane -

6. Are you aware of current or future plans or intentions by others in the Town of Amherst to develop property
within 1000+ ft. of the present project request: * <H/X 1R

Describe

(Potential environmental impacts from adjacent or nearby projects undergoing the approval process will receive
a coordinated environmental review to determine cumulative effects on common receivers (e.g. traffic and
drainage corridors) and other relevant environmental concerns.)

7. Maximum number of vehicular trips to be generated per peak hour upon completion of project
Source: 2 - Trip Generation Rates- Federal

8. : LOEDXNQ RPUGUQ FRMMKAIRY ¢ <H/X 1R
9. ' RA/WHSIRWABLRSRHWR FRICHAVIG EHWEXILY \R\WHSXEDE \DQMIY VFZ HMMMP" X <H/ * 1R

10. Proposed net additional gallons per day (gpd) of sanitary sewer discharge upon completion of project:
average flow peak flow.

(Average flows of 2,500 gpd or greater will require an EngineerOs Report that includes a detailed downstream
sewer capacity analysis and the identification of and commitment to required I/l offset work during peak
wastewater flow conditions.)

11. Based on the Town@811 Reconnaissance Level Survey of Historic Resousogsyr property Oblue-ratedO for
historic significance? " </ X 1R

X:\Forms\SEQRA\SEQR - Page 5a.doc
REVISED June 2018
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95 Snowberry Lane - 1 acres
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LOCAL LAW NO. -201_

TOWN OF AMHERST
COUNTY OF ERIE, STATE OF NEW YORK

A LOCAL LAW AMENDING CHAPTER 203 OF THE TOWN OF AMHERST
CODE, KNOWN AS THE ZONING ORDINANCE, TO REZONE
95 Snowberry FROM_S- TO R- ANDTO
(address) AMEND THE ZONING MAP ACCORDINGLY.

Be it enacted by the Town Board of the Town of Amherst as follows:

Section 1. Title.

This Local Law shall be referred to as, “A Local Law Amending Chapter
203 of Town of Amherst Code, Known As The Zoning Ordinance, to Rezone

(address)_ 95 Snowberry fom_S- to R andto
Amend The Zoning Map Accordingly.”

Section 2. Leqislative Findings and Intent.

The Town Board of the Town of Amherst finds that an application to
rezone 95 Snowberry  from S- to
(address)
R- zoning has been filed and is in proper order. The Town
Board further finds that the rezoning is consistent with the Comprehensive Plan.

Section 3. Amherst Zoning Map.

The Town Board hereby amends its zoning map which is incorporated by
reference in the Town zoning code by amending from S-
to R- the zoning of __ 95 Snowberry  subject to
any conditions imposed by the authorizing resolution; legally described as
follows: See

Section 4. Validity.

This Local Law is adopted under the authority granted to the Town Board
of the Town of Amherst pursuant to §§10(1)(ii)(a)(12), 20 and 27 of the Municipal
Home Rule Law and §265 of the Town Law of the State of New York.


Eric Bennett
95 Snowberry Lane

Eric Bennett
S-A

Eric Bennett
R-3

Eric Bennett
95 Snowberry Lane

Eric Bennett
S-A

Eric Bennett
R-3

Eric Bennett
95 Snowberry Lane

Eric Bennett
 

Eric Bennett
R-3

Eric Bennett
S-A

Eric Bennett
R-3

Eric Bennett
S-A

Eric Bennett
95 Snowberry Lane

Eric Bennett
See Exhibit #3


The invalidity of any provision of this Local Law shalil not affect the validity
of any other provision of this Local Law that can be given effect without such
invalid provision.

Section 5. Effective Date.

This Local Law shall take effect immediately when it is filed in the Office of
the Secretary of State in accordance with Section 27 of the Municipal Home Rule
Law and published pursuant to Sections 130 & 133 of the Town Law and Chapter
28 of the Code of the Town of Amherst.

Francina Spoth
Town Clerk
Town of Amherst
County of Erie, State of New York

X:\Current_Planning\Files\Rezonings\Forms\Local Law (Master).doc
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Request for Rezoning Authorization

Subject: Authorization Letter for Rezoning
09/02/2025

Richard Jacobs

95 Snowberry Lane

Dear Richard,

| am writing to respectfully request your authorization to pursue the rezoning of the property
located at 95 Snowberry Lane. As | am not the current owner of this property, your formal
consent is required in order for me to proceed with the necessary rezoning application and
related activities.

Please find the details of the property and the proposed changes below:

e Property Address: 95 Snowberry Lane, East Amherst, NY 14051
e CurrentZoning: S-A
e Proposed Zoning: R-3

By signing below, you grant me authorization to act on your behalf in all matters pertaining
to the rezoning of the property. This includes, but is not limited to:

e Submitting rezoning applications
e Attending meetings and hearings
e Communicating with municipal and governmental authorities

Your cooperation and support in this matter are greatly appreciated. Should you have any
guestions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at your
convenience.

Thank you very much for your attention to this request.
Sincerely,
Eric Bennett

716-310-1809

Property Owner’s Signature

bate.  15SEP25
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LEGAL DESAIRON

All that tract or parcel of land, situate in the Town of Amherst, County of Erie and State of New York, b
part of Lot 53, Township 13, Range 7 of the Holland Land CompanyOs Survey, and being more partici
bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at the point of intersection of the south line of Snowberry Lane (50 feet wide) with the we
line of New Road (66 feet wide);

Thence westerly along the south line of said Snowberry Lanetd@thié @Oifegbal point of
beginning;

Thence southerly along a line parallel to the west line of saidrideme&aaglS 01; 280 100 W,
201.00 feet to a point;

Thence westerly along a line parallel to the szfghitir@nowberry Lane and bearing N 87; 590 460
W, 218.01 feet to a point;

Thence northerly along ghnallel to the west line of said New Road and bearing N 01j 280 100 E,
201.00 feet to a point in the Boatbf said Snowberry Lane;

Thence easterly along the south line of said Snowberry Lane @] b8&ringSE, 218.01 feet to
the point or place of beginning and containing 1.006 acres more or less.
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